



\$~93

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3954/2024**

HARITA SUNIL PARAB & ANR.Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **18.12.2024**

1. Petitioner appears in person and states that they would like to amend the relief that they have sought in her matter.
2. Accordingly, list on 14th February, 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court

ANISH DAYAL, J

DECEMBER 18, 2024/RK/tk