



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3954/2024**

HARITA SUNIL PARAB & ANR.Petitioners

Through: **Petitioner No.1 in person.**

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for State with
Mr. Sangeet Sibou, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **16.09.2025**

1. Petitioner No.1 appearing in person seeks adjournment, as she is not feeling well, to which the State has no objection.
2. List on 23.01.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/R